1003

1107

1114

1115

1158

1159

1211

1254

1255

1265

1310

SCHOOL

Brown A

Brown B

Pepperdine

Fresno State A

Fresno State B

Davis A

Davis B

Stanford A

CPSLO A

CPSLOB

Hamline

University

U. Idaho

SUMTI

January 30 & 31, 2016
Hosted by Stanford University Mock Trial
Official Tabulation Room Summary

ROUND 1

IT vs 1565
W W
+20 +17
Avs 1317
W W
+13 +4
ITvs 1265
L L
-1 -6
A vs 1505
L L
-6 -7
A vs 1159
L L
-8 -9
ITvs 1384
W W
+11 +18
ITvs 1115
W W
+8 +9
Avs 1390
L W
-1 +11
ITvs 1378
L L
-5 -10
A vs 1506
L L
-9 -8
Avs 1107
W W
+1 +6
IT vs 1506

ROUND 2

Avs 1310
L L
-5 -9
ITvs 1158
W L
+20 -5
A vs 1255
L L
-16 -30
ITvs 1390
W L
+16 -2
ITvs 1254
W W
+13 +9
A vs 1003
W L
+5 -20
A vs 1535
W W
+10 +6
ITvs 1389
W W
+6 +7
Avs 1115
L L
-13 -9
ITvs 1107
W W
+16 +30
IT vs 1505
L L
-4 -31
A vs 1565

ROUND 3

Avs 1378
T W
0 +18

ITvs 1255
W W
+3 +18

A vs 1565
W L
+17 -6

A vs 1535
W W
+22 +8

IT vs 1390
L W
-14 +4

Avs 1158
L W
-5 +4

A vs 1505
L W
-7 +1

IT vs 1506
L W
-4 +1

Avs 1317
L W

-10 +13

A vs 1003
L L
-3 -18

ITvs 1310
W W
+6 +9

A vs 1265

ROUND 4

ITvs 1115
W W
+37 +37
A vs 1506
L L
-9-7
IT vs 1535
W L
+2 -3
ITvs 1265
W W
+11 49
A vs 1002
L L
-37-37
ITvs 1211
L L
-11-1
IT vs 1507
L L
-7 -10
Avs 1158
W W
+11+1
IT vs 1565
W W
+13 +10
ITvs 1384
W L
+4 -9
Avs 1114
L L
-11-9
ITvs 1317

FINAL
sth
5.5-2.5
14.5

18.5

17.5
15th
3-5
17.5
llth
4-4
16
19th



1317 U.T. Dallas
1378 Claremont
McKenna
1384 Emory
1389 U. Oregon A
1390 U. Oregon B
1505  Cal Berkeley A
1506  Cal Berkeley B
1507  Cal Berkeley C
1535 Scripps
1565  UC Santa Cruz
Outstanding Teams

TEAM

1506

1505

1507

1211

1002

1159

1003

1114

L L w W
-11 -15 +8 +14
IT vs 1003 Avs 1384
L L L L
-4 -13 -10 -21
Avs 1254 1T vs 1507
W W L L
+5 +10 -2 -2
Avs 1158 ITvs 1317
L L w W
-11 -18 +10 +21
ITvs 1535 Avs 1211
W W L L
+8 +5 -7 -6
ITvs 1211 Avs 1114
W L W L
+1 -11 +2 -16
ITvs 1114 A vs 1265
W W w W
+9 +6 +4 +31
Avs 1310 IT vs 1002
W W w W
+15 +15 +6 +9
ITvs 1255 Avs 1378
W W w W
+8 +9 +2 +2
A vs 1389 ITvs 1159
L L L L
-8 -5 -10 -6
A vs 1002 ITvs 1310
L L L L
-20 -17 -14 -8

SCHOOL

Cal Berkeley B
Cal Berkeley A
Cal Berkeley C
Stanford
Brown A

UC Davis B
Brown B
Fresno State A

L L L L 2-6
6 -9 -11 -3 15
Mvs 1254 Avs1310 177
WL W W 35
+10 -13 +3 +11 13.5
Mvs 1002 Avs1390 127

T L WL 3.5-4.5
0 -18 +2 -1 19.5
Mvs 1389 Avs1255 147
T L WL 3.5-4.5
0 -4 +9 -4 135
Avs 1384 TIvs1505 13"
T W L L 3.5-4.5
0 +4 12 -3 175
Avs 1115 TIvs1378 10"
WL W L 44
+14 -4 +1 -2 17.5
IMvs 1159 Avs1389 2™
WL w w71
+7 -1 +12 +3 17.5
Avs 1211 TIvs 1003 1%
WL w w71
+4 -1 +9 +7 18.5
Mvs 1158 Avs 1159 3"
WL w w71
+5 -4 +10 +7 11
IMvs 1114  Avs 1254 21°
L L WL 1-7
22 -8 +3 -13 155
Mvs 1107 Avs1114 22™
WL L L 1-7
+6 -17 13 -10 125
RECORD
7-1 CS:18.5
7-1 CS:17.5
7-1 CS:11
6—2 CS:18.5
55-2.5 CS:14.5
5-3 CS:19
5-3 CS:17

5-3 CS:

16



Outstanding Witnesses

POINTS SIDE NAME
19 I Dennis Yu
18 I1 Nathan Peterson
18 I1 Nikhil Prabala
18 A Charlott Laurence
18 I1 Victoire Perez-Vargas
18 A Key’toya Burrell
17 I Trevor Witt
17 A Max Cowan
17 I1 Phillip Kriegel
16 I1 Matthew Ternell
16 I1 Monika Smart
16 A Jack Brown

Outstanding Attorneys

POINTS SIDE NAME

20,17 AII  Kione Wong
20 I1 Brian Sanders
19 A Simone Leighty
19 I1 Molly McCarthy
19 I1 Zachary Michaelson
18 A Rachel Thomason
18 A Kassandra Fotiadis
18 A Tanvi Shah
18 A Varun Puri
17 I1 Christopher Rent

17,16 ILA  Grayson Gordon
17 I1 Sarah Merson
17 I1 Tyler Hrobuchak
16 I1 Erika DePalatis
16 A Sara Gaylon
16 I1 Kodjo Kumi

Sprit of AMTA Award

Winner: 1003 Brown B — 30 ranks

Honorable Mention: 1389 U. Oregon A — 27 ranks

TEAM

1107
1565
1211
1507
1002
1505
1265
1310
1389
1002
1114
1378

TEAM

1505
1107
1114
1002
1255
1506
1002
1317
1378
1115
1159
1158
1158
1211
1158
1002

SCHOOL

Pepperdine

UC Santa Cruz
Stanford

Cal Berkeley C
Brown A

Cal Berkeley A
Hamline University
U. Idaho

U. Oregon A
Brown A

Fresno A
Claremont McKenna

SCHOOL

Cal Berkeley A
Pepperdine
Fresno State A
Brown A

Cal Poly SLO B
Cal Berkeley B
Brown A

UT Dallas
Claremont McKenna
Fresno State B
UC Davis B

UC Davis A

UC Davis A
Stanford

UC Davis A
Brown A



